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Ninth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm  

AUSTRALIAN  COMMONWEALTH  
COINS 

CROWNS 

2714
Edward VIII, fantasy pattern crown, 1936. Uncirculated. 

$50

2715*
George VI, 1937. Cleaned, minimal surface marks, 
uncirculated. 

$150

2716
George VI, 1937. Fine - good very fine. (8)

$200

2717
George VI, 1937, in 2x2 holders. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(14)

$500

2718
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very fine - good very fine. (2)

$150

2719
George VI, 1937 (2) and 1938. Very fine - good very fine. 
(3)

$150

2720
George VI, 1937 (4), 1938. Fine - very fine. (5)

$180

2721
George VI, 1937 (5), 1938. Good fine - extremely fine. (6)

$150

2722*
George VI, 1938. Dull subdued tone, relatively unmarked, 
extremely fine or better. 

$150

FLORINS     

2723*
Edward VII, 1910. A little polished, otherwise very fine. 

$150

part

2724*
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 
1914H, 1915, 1915H, 1916M, 1917M, 1918M and 1919M. 
Good fine - very fine. (12)

$500
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part

2725*
George V, 1913, 1914, 1919M and 1927 Canberra. Fine 
- good very fine. (4)

$240

2726*
George V, 1914H. Nearly very fine. 

$100

 

2727*
George V, 1915. Good very fine. 

$750

2728*
George V, 1915H. Nearly extremely fine. 

$250

2729*
George V, 1916M and 1918M. Nearly extremely fine; good 
very fine. (2)

$200

2730*
George V, 1917M. Good extremely fine. 

$350

 

2731*
George V, 1917M. Toned, good very fine. 

$150

In a slab by NGC as AU details, obverse cleaned.

 

2732*
George V, 1918M. Uneven tone, very fine. 

$50



331

part

2733*
George V, 1921, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927 and 
1928. Nearly very fine and extremely fine. (8)

$300

2734*
George V, 1927. Nearly uncirculated. 

$150

2735
George V, 1927 Canberra; George VI, 1938. Nearly 
uncirculated. (2)

$50

part

2736*
George V, 1927 Canberra, 1931, 1932, 1933, 1934, 1934-35 
Melbourne Centenary, 1935. The 1932 nearly fine, others 
very fine - nearly uncirculated. (7)

$700

2737
George V, 1927, 1928 and 1931. Peripheral die break on 
the second, otherwise very fine or better. (3)

$80

 

2738*
George V,  1931.  Subdued mint  bloom, near ly 
uncirculated. 

$200

2739*
George V,  1931.  Subdued mint  bloom, near ly 
uncirculated. 

$150

2740*
George V, 1932. Very good. 

$150

2741*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good extremely 
fine. 

$350

2742
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good very fine. 

$200

2743
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. With dark tone, 
very fine. 

$150
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part

2744*
George V, 1935 and 1936. Metal flaw at 1 of date, on the 
first, otherwise good extremely fine; light tone, scratch on 
side of head, otherwise extremely fine. (2)

$100

part

2745*
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1945, 
1946, 1951, 1951 Jubilee, 1952, 1957. Good very fine - 
uncirculated. (10)

$200

part

2746*
George VI, 1952; Elizabeth II, 1953 and 1954. Uncirculated. 
(3)

$70

2747
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, missing 1913, 1932, 
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, 1942S and 1962, in press-in 
album. Poor - nearly uncirculated. (64)

$300

2748
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, incomplete date set, 1910-1964, 
excludes, 1919, 1932, 1934/35 Centenary, 1942S, 1945. 
Earlier dates all well worn, in a Hendo press-in album, very 
good - good extremely fine. (56)

$220

2749
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1936, missing 1915, 1921, 
1932, extra 1927 Canberra, 1924, 1931 (3), 1934, 1935 
(2); 1938-1962, extra 1939-1945, 1942, 1943, 1946, (4), 
1951, 1956, all except three in 2x2 holders. Poor - nearly 
uncirculated. (65)

$350

2750
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910, 1911, 1918M, 1921, 1922, 
1926, 1934, 1936, 1946, 1951, 1951 Jubilee, 1952, 1953 
(2), 1954, 1956, 1957 (2), 1958, 1961, in 2x2 holders on 
one sheet. Fair - extremely fine. (20)

$120

2751
George V, 1927 Canberra. Nearly fine - good very fine. 
(52)

$400

2752
George V - Elizabeth II, 1927 Canberra, 1939 (3), 1944S, 
1946, 1947 (3), 1951 Jubilee (2), 1952, 1953 (2), 1954, 
1954 Royal Visit (2), 1957 (2), 1958 (7), 1960 (7), 1961, 
1962, 1963. In 2 x 2 holders, very fine - good extremely 
fine. (36)

$250

2753
George V - Elizabeth II, assorted years from 1917M, majority 
.925 fine. Fair - extremely fine. (50)

$350

2754
George V - Elizabeth II, commemoratives, 1927 Canberra 
(6), 1951 Jubilee (23) and 1954 Royal Visit (26). Fine - good 
extremely fine. (55)

$300

2755
George V - George VI, mixed dates, all worn and pre 1946. 
Poor - fine. (31)

$200

part

2756*
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1951 Jubilee (4), 1954 Royal Visit 
(13). All displaying cartwheeling mint bloom and have the 
potential to achieve high third party grades, good extremely 
fine - uncirculated. (17)

$220

2757
Elizabeth II, , 1951 Jubilee (8), 1954 Royal Visit (48). Fine 
- good very fine. (56)

$150



333

2758
George VI, 1951 Jubilee (36), 1954 Royal Visit (24). Very 
fine - extremely fine. (60)

$180

2759
Edward VII - George VI, mixed dates, mostly pre 1946, all 
circulated. Good - very fine. (approx 1.80kg)

$1,400

2760
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates .500 fine. Mostly fine 
- very fine. (approx 1.67kg)

$650

2761
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates post 1945. Mostly fine 
- very fine. (approx 1kg)

$350

2762
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates post 1945. All 
circulated, fine - very fine. (approx 820g)

$250

SHILLINGS 

part

2763*
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 
1915H, 1916M (2), 1917M (2), 1918M and 1920M. Fine 
- good extremely fine. (12)

$600

2764
George V, 1916M, 1927. Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$200

In slabs by NGC as AU 58 (both).

2765
George V, 1916M and 1918M. Toned very fine; good very 
fine. (2)

$150

In slab by NGC as AU details stained.

part

2766*
George V, 1921 star, 1922, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, 
1928, 1931, 1933, 1934, 1935 and 1936. Very fine - good 
extremely fine. (12)

$500

2767
George V, 1933, also George VI, crown 1937. Very good; 
cleaned very fine. (2)

$60

2768*
George V, 1936. Good extremely fine. 

$70

2769
George VI, 1939; Elizabeth II, two cents, 1990 (ex mint set). 
Nearly uncirculated; full red uncirculated. (2)

$100

2770*
George VI, 1943 S over D. Diagnostic spur on 9, has been 
dipped, minor surface marks on the obverse, otherwise 
uncirculated and scarce. 

$80
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2771
George VI, 1952. Uncirculated. (10)

$90
2772
Edward VII - George VI, mixed dates pre 1946. All circulated, 
good - good very fine. (approx 480g)

$350
2773
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1963, pre (26), post (14), 
each in 2x2 holder on two pages or sheets. Fair - nearly 
uncirculated. (40)

$120
2774
George V - Elizabeth II, assorted years from 1917M. Fair 
- very fine. (64)

$200
2775
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates post 1945. All 
circulated, good fine - very fine. (approx 1.63kg)

$500

SIXPENCES 

part

2776*
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1914, 1916M, 
1917M, 1918M, 1919M and 1920M. Good fine - good 
very fine. (9)

$200

part

2777*
George V, 1921, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, 
1928, 1934, 1935 and 1936. Good fine - nearly extremely 
fine. (11)

$200

2778*
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942S, 
1943D, 1945, 1946 (2), 1948, 1950, 1952, 1953, 1954, 
1956, 1957 and 1958. Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. 
(17)

$500

2779*
George VI, 1942D. Choice uncirculated. 

$50

2780
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, in 2x2 holders, pre 
(97), post (39). Fair - extremely fine. (126)

$50

2781
Edward VII - George VI, mixed dates pre 1946. All circulated, 
good - very fine. (approx 630g)

$250

2782
George VI - Elizabeth II, assorted years. Very good - very 
fine. (110)

$100

THREEPENCES 

2783*
Edward VII, 1910. Well struck, nearly uncirculated. 

$60

2784*
Edward VII, 1910. Obverse rubbed to clean, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated. 

$60
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part

2785*
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1914, 1915, 
1916M, 1918M, 1919M (2). Fine - extremely fine. (10)

$200

part

2786*
George V, 1911 and 1912. Nearly very fine/good very fine; 
good very fine. (2)

$70

part

2787*
George V, 1912, 1927, 1936. Very fine; nearly uncirculated; 
uncirculated. (3)

$180

2788*
George V, 1917M. Deeply toned, has been wiped, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$150

2789*
George V, 1917M. Nearly uncirculated. 

$100

part

2790*
George V, 1917M, die break on reverses rim to emu, from 
faint to heavy, three different positions, all 'three legged emu'. 
Very good - good extremely fine. (4)

$160

part

2791*
George V - George VI, 1918M, 1919M (2), 1920M (2), 
1934, 4 close to fleur-de-lis, 1938. Very fine - good extremely 
fine. (7)

$200

part

2792*
George V - Elizabeth II, 1921M, 1921, 1922, 1925, 1926, 
1927, 1928, 1935, 1936, 1942, 1943, 1947, 1951PL, 1952, 
1954. Good very fine - uncirculated. (15)

$150

part

2793*
George V, 1926 and 1927. Nearly extremely fine; good 
extremely fine. (2)

$120

part

2794*
George V - George VI, 1927, 1934, 1936 (3), 1939, 1942D, 
1944S, also sixpences, 1942, 1942D and 1951, in 2x2 
holders. Good extremely fine - uncirculated. (15)

$140



336

2795*
George V, 1934/3 overdate. Only slight trace of 3, good 
very fine. 

$250

2796
George V, 1934/3 overdate. Fine. 

$40

2797
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1951, mostly .925 fine. Very 
good - extremely fine. (346)

$300

2798
George V - Elizabeth II, 1917M, three legged emu (very 
good), 1921M, 1942 (5), 1960 (40), 1962 (2), 1963 (160, 
broken rolls), 1964 (71), sixpence 1963. Fair - uncirculated. 
(271)

$300

2799
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates, mostly .925 fine. Good 
- very fine. (approx 190g)

$120

PENNIES 

2800*
George V, 1911. Red and brown, nearly uncirculated. 

$400

2801*
George V, 1912H. Spotted, otherwise brown and red, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$200

2802*
George V, 1912H and 1929 Indian die. Good extremely 
fine; some porosity on obverse, otherwise good extremely 
fine. (2)

$150

2803*
George V, 1915H. Good extremely fine and very scarce 
thus. 

$400

2804
George V, 1916I. Brown, uncirculated. 

$120

In a slab by NGC as MS 61 BN.

2805*
George V, 1920 dot below, London die. Fine. 

$60

Ex Jon Saxton Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 108 (lot 2362 part).
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2806*
George V, 1920 dot above, London die (?). Evenly worn, 
very good and very rare. 

$60

Struck at the Sydney Mint normally, usual crushed obverse denticles, making 
it not possible to confirm upstroke of N is opposite the space between 
denticles.

2807
George V, 1920, Indian die. Nearly fine. 

$30
2808
George V, 1920 plain, London die, 1931 dropped 1, London 
die. Fine; good very fine. (2)

$200

2809
George V, 1921 London die, 1924, 1927 and 1931 Indian 
die. Fine - very fine. (4)

$120

2810*
George V, 1922, Indian die. Reverse rim nicks at 3 o'clock, 
otherwise fine. 

$30

part

2811*
George V, 1923 London die; 1924 Indian die (2, one with 
filled 4). Cleaned very fine; good fine; fine. (3)

$40

 

2812*
George V, 1925 London die. Plain die state, nearly very 
fine. 

$70

2813*
George V, 1925 London die. Plain die state, very fine. 

$80

2814*
George V, 1925 London die. Gash in obverse near rim at 7, 
plain die state, nearly very fine. 

$80

 

2815*
George V, 1925 London die. Broken N die state, good 
fine. 

$100

part

2816*
George V, 1925 London die. Plain die state (2), Q die state 
and horizontal line on neck die state. Very fine. (4)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.
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2817
George V, 1925, London die, plain die state (2), horizontal 
line on neck die state; George VI, 1946 (3). Very fine or 
better. (6)

$320

part

2818*
George V, 1925, London die, Q die state, George VI, 1946, 
halfpenny 1939 roo. Very fine; nearly extremely fine; 
extremely fine. (3)

$150

part

2819*
George V, 1925 London die, broken N die state, 1933/2 
overdate, 1936 (2). The first cleaned, good fine; very fine; 
extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. (4)

$100

part

2820*
George V, 1927, 1931 dropped 1 (2), 1935 and 1936. 
The 1931 very fine, others good extremely fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (5)

$150

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2821*
George V, 1928, London dies (2, second with broken 8), 1929 
London and Indian dies. Very fine - good very fine. (4)

$70

2822*
George V, 1931 dropped 1, London die. Glossy brown 
patina, nearly extremely fine. 

$150

2823
George V, 1933/2 overdate. Nearly very fine. (2)

$60

2824*
George V, 1934. Brown and red, uncirculated. 

$140

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1583).

2825*
George V, 1936. Glossy grey brown with traces of red, 
uncirculated. 

$200



339

part

2826*
George V - Elizabeth II, 1936, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1942I, 
1943I, 1948, 1949, 1952 and 1953. Mostly red and brown 
uncirculated. (10)

$200

2827
George V - Elizabeth II, 1936, 1940, 1947Y. (extremely fine), 
1951PL, 1958 (2), 1959Y., 1962, in 2x2 holders, neatly 
described. Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (8)

$50

 

2828*
George VI, 1938, 1950 (2), 1950Y. Good extremely fine; 
uncirculated; red uncirculated; nearly uncirculated. (4)

$80

part

2829*
George VI, 1938 (2), 1939 (4), 1941K.G. (2, one with die 
break), 1942Y. Good extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. 
(9)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2830*
George VI, 1942I (4, two are without I mm), 1943, 1943I 
(2), 1944, 1944Y. (2), 1945Y. (3). Fine - uncirculated. (13)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2831*
George VI, 1946. Very fine - nearly extremely fine with 
traces of red. (4)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.
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part

2832*
George VI, 1946. Very fine or better. (4)

$200

2833
George VI, 1946. Good fine or better. (4)

$150

part

2834*
George VI, 1947. Red and brown uncirculated. (3)

$100

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2835*
George VI, 1947Y. Hints of red, good extremely fine or 
nearly uncirculated. (3)

$300

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2836*
George VI, 1948. Full original mint red, nearly choice - choice 
uncirculated. (7)

$240

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2837*
George VI, 1948. Red and brown to full red uncirculated. 
(7)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2838*
George VI, 1948Y. Brown extremely fine; nearly uncirculated; 
nearly uncirculated. (3)

$240

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.
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2839
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1948 (2), 1949, 1950 (2), 1951PL, 
1952 (6), 1955, 1961, 1963 (2), 1964 (2), 1964Y. (2), on one 
plastic page. Some mint red on most, nearly uncirculated. 
(20)

$50

part

2840*
George VI, 1949. Attractive patinas on two, others red and 
brown to nearly full red uncirculated. (9)

$300
Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2841*
George VI, 1950. Good extremely fine - red uncirculated. 
(3)

$70
Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2842*
George VI, 1951Y. Some spotting, nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated. (5)

$120
Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2843*
George VI, 1951PL. Mostly red uncirculated. (9)

$150

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2844*
George VI, 1951 (7), 1951PL. Red and brown - red 
uncirculated. (9)

$120

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

2845
George VI, 1951, 1951PL (2), 1952A. Some mint red, nearly 
uncirculated. (4)

$50

2846
George VI, 1952. Full original mint red, uncirculated. (2)

$50

part

2847*
George VI, 1952. Red brown to full mint red uncirculated. 
(6)

$100

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.
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part

2848*
George VI, 1952A. One with 90 degree die axis, streaking, 
short base to the 2 die state, some spotting, otherwise 
patinated red uncirculated. (6)

$100

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2849*
George VI, 1952A. Long base 2, nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated. (7)

$100

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2850*
Elizabeth II, 1953A. Some patination, uncirculated - choice 
uncirculated. (5)

$120

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

 

part

2851*
Elizabeth II, 1953, 1955, 1956 (2). The last full mint red, 
others nearly uncirculated, the third scratched. (4)

$50

2852
Elizabeth II, 1960Y. (8), 1961Y. (6), 1962Y. (8), 1963Y. (6), 
1964 (3), 1964Y. (2). Uncirculated - choice uncirculated. 
(33)

$70

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2853*
George V, 1911-1936, assorted dates, mainly in better than 
average circulated condition, missing 1914, 1920 plain, 
1923, 1929, 1930, 1932, 1934, 1935, but includes 1920 
double dot (2), 1925 Q die state, 1931 Indian die and 1933/2 
overdate. The 1912H nearly fine, others very fine - good 
extremely fine. (26)

$500
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part

2854*
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, complete except for 
1930 (substitued with altered coin), 1932, 1933, in a 
Supreme album; George V issues all fine - extremely fine; 
George VI and Elizabeth II many with some mint red, 1925 
is plain die state. Fine - uncirculated. (73)

$250

2855
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, missing 1930. In press-in 
album, very good - nearly uncirculated. (77)

$200

2856
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, incomplete date sets, 
missing 1930, includes 1925 and 1946, one set with variety 
1925 broken N. Housed in two press-in albums, good - 
uncirculated. (130)

$300

2857
George V - Elizabeth II, 1916I-1964, assorted years, includes 
new British pennies (12), halfpennies (5); on two plastic pages 
or sheets. Very good - uncirculated. (79)

$50

2858
George V, 1911-1936, assorted dates (approx 5kg). Very 
good - good very fine. (500)

$120

2859
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, multiples of most years, 
missing 1925, 1930 and 1946, neatly arranged in a black 
plastic Renniks album, sold with owner's list. Very good 
- uncirculated. (598)

$150

2860
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, assorted dates, wrapped 
in paper, missing key dates; also a quantity of world 
minors, including USA, as recent travel money change. Fair 
- uncirculated. (approx 800)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

2861
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 10.00kg)

$120

2862
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 10.00kg)

$120

2863
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 10.00kg)

$120

2864
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 10.00kg)

$120

2865
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 10.00kg)

$120

2866
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 14.70kg)

$150

HALFPENNIES     

part

2867*
George V, 1911, 1917I; George VI, 1938 (2). Extremely fine 
- uncirculated. (4)

$180
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part

2868*
George V - George VI, 1911-1945, missing 1918I, 1920, 
1923, 1926, 1931, 1940, 1942, 1942Y., 1942I, 1943I, 1944, 
includes extra 1934. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (29)

$400

2869*
George V, 1919. Brown and red, nearly uncirculated. 

$100

part

2870*
George V, 1921 (thin 2 and 1), 1922, 1924 and 1925. Very 
fine - good very fine. (4)

$50

2871*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic die breaks either side, even 
brown patina, very fine. 

$600

2872*
George V, 1923. Once cleaned, now retoned to medium 
brown, fine/good fine. 

$520

Private purchase 8/2/05.

2873*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks either 
side, oxidisation particularly on the obverse, otherwise 
nearly very fine. 

$500

Private purchase from A.Carthew, Feb 2005.

2874*
George V, 1923. Has been cleaned now retoned, good fine. 

$500

2875*
George V, 1923. Very good. 

$400
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part

2876*
George V, 1927 and 1936. Extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. 
(2)

$70

2877
George V, 1930 and 1931. Glossy extremely fine. (2)

$80

2878*
George V, 1933. Brown and red, nearly uncirculated. 

$140

Ex Klaus Ford with his holder.

2879*
George VI, 1938. Red and brown, uncirculated. 

$50

part

2880*
George VI, 1938, 1939, 1942I and 1943. Good extremely 
fine - nearly uncirculated. (4)

$80

part

2881*
George VI, 1941, 1942, 1942I (7), 1943 (4), 1943I (2), 1944, 
1945Y., 1946Y. (4), 1947Y. (2). The Bombay and Melbourne 
issues with considerable mint red, nearly extremely fine 
- uncirculated. (23)

$350

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

part

2882*
George VI, 1948 (2), 1948Y. (3), 1949Y. (3), 1950Y. (4), 
1951 (4), 1952A. (3). Mostly red uncirculated. (19)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.
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part

2883*
George VI, 1951PL (7), 1951Y. (9). Nearly uncirculated 
- choice uncirculated. (16)

$120

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

2884
George VI, 1951, 1951Y, 1952; Elizabeth II, 1953 (16), 1954, 
1955 (3), 1959 (12), 1960 (2), 1961 (5), in 2x2 holders. 
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (42)

$100

The first four from Klaus Ford.

part

2885*
Elizabeth II, 1953A. (10), 1954Y. (2), 1959, 1960Y. (3), 
1961Y. (7), 1962Y. (4), 1963Y. (4). Nearly uncirculated 
- choice uncirculated. (31)

$50

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

2886
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, missing 1912H and 
1923, on two album pages. Very good - extremely fine. 
(60)

$120

2887
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, incomplete date sets, 
missing 1923 from both sets, one set also missing 1911, 
1914H, 1915H, 1930, 1931. Housed in two press-in albums, 
very good - extremely fine. (117)

$100

2888
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, four date sets 
(missing 1923), assorted dates wrapped up in paper. Fair 
- uncirculated. (approx 300)

$200

Ex O.C.Fleming Collection.

2889
George V - George VI, 1911-1943I, neatly arranged in a 
tan album, missing only 1923. Very good - good very fine. 
(479)

$150

2890
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1943-1951 in a green plastic album 
(614), 1952-1964 in a blue plastic album (625). Neatly 
arranged, fine - extremely fine. (1239)

$200

2891
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Mostly fine - good 
very fine. (approx 10.00kg)

$120


